

SN2000 Report

Monthly Report on the US Equity Small Cap 2000

December 2016

Index Fundamentals

TTM EPS S&P 500 SN2000 106.77 10.17 Forward EPS S&P 500 SN2000 118.91 78.31 Forecast S&P 500 SN2000 +11.37% +670.01%		TTM P/E S&P 500 SN2000 20.97 344.45 Forward P/E S&P 500 SN2000 18.83 44.72		TTM Div. Yield S&P 500 SN2000 2.09 1.11 Forward Div. Yield S&P 500 SN2000 2.07 1.13 Forecast S&P 500 SN2000 -0.48% +1.80%	
---	--	---	--	--	--

Source: Bloomberg

Index Performance

Total Return Price Appreciation		Compound Annual Growth Rate	
1 Month	2.49%	1 Year	22.73%
YTD	22.73%	3 Year	6.50%
1 Year	22.73%	5 Year	15.36%
3 Year	20.79%	Since Inception	8.92%
5 Year	104.27%		
Inception	327.61%		


*Returns under 1 year are not annualized


Source: S-Network as of 12/31/2016


SN2000 Sector Performance (11/30/16 – 12/31/16)		Leading Movers				
Consumer Discretionary	1.91%	Company Name	Ticker	Opening	Closing	Change
Consumer Staples	5.10%	ACHAAGEN INC	AKAO US	5.71	13.02	128.02%
Energy	6.36%	GLOBALSTAR INC	GSAT US	0.79	1.58	100.00%
Financials	6.81%	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP INC	IRG US	0.27	0.54	98.46%
Health Care	-0.93%	FRED'S INC	FRED US	9.99	18.56	85.79%
Industrials	1.70%	INVENSENSE INC	INVN US	7.64	12.79	67.41%
Information Technology	1.31%	Lagging Movers				
Materials	0.76%	Company Name	Ticker	Opening	Closing	Change
Real Estate	-1.10%	OPHTHOTECH CORP	OPHT US	30.65	4.83	-84.24%
Telecommunication Services	8.46%	PROTEON THERAPEUTICS INC	PRTO US	10.20	1.90	-81.37%
Utilities	4.01%	HEAT BIOLOGICS INC	HTBX US	2.87	0.86	-70.21%
		RETRACTABLE TECHNOLOGIES INC	RVP US	2.50	0.93	-62.80%
		CEMPRA INC	CEMP US	6.50	2.80	-56.92%

Consumer Discretionary:


-  Big Lots Inc reported a net income of \$1.4 million for the quarter ended October 2016 compared to a net loss of \$1.5 million a year earlier, while net sales decreased -0.9% to \$1.11 billion from \$1.12 billion. [Quick Link 1](#)
-  Five Below Inc's net sales increased +17.6% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$199.5 million from \$169.7 million a year earlier, while net income rose +25.6% to \$5.5 million from \$4.3 million. [Quick Link 2](#)
-  Dave & Buster's Entertainment's revenues increased +18.6% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$228.7 million from \$192.8 million a year earlier, while net income rose +136.5% to \$10.8 million from \$4.6 million. [Quick Link 3](#)
-  La-Z-Boy Inc's revenues decreased -1.6% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$376.6 million from \$382.9 million a year earlier, while net income fell -0.6% to \$20.8 million from \$21.0 million. [Quick Link 4](#)
-  Restoration Hardware Holdings's revenues increased +3.2% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$549.3 million from \$532.4 million a year earlier, while net income fell -87.8% to \$2.5 million from \$20.7 million. [Quick Link 5](#)
-  Genesco Inc's revenues decreased -8.2% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$710.8 million from \$773.9 million a year earlier, while net earnings fell -20.3% to \$25.9 million from \$32.5 million. [Quick Link 6](#)
-  Ascena Retail Group Inc reported a net income of \$14.4 million for the quarter ended October 2016 compared to a net loss of \$18.1 million a year earlier, while revenues increased +0.6% to \$1.68 billion from \$1.67 billion. [Quick Link 7](#)
-  G-III Apparel Group Ltd's revenues decreased -2.9% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$883.5 million from \$909.9 million a year earlier, while net income fell -19.0% to \$70.6 million from \$87.2 million. [Quick Link 8](#)
-  Smith & Wesson Holding Corp's net sales increased +63.0% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$233.5 million from \$143.2 million a year earlier, while net income rose +160.5% to \$32.5 million from \$12.5 million. [Quick Link 9](#)
-  Oxford Industries Inc reported a net loss of \$1.6 million for the quarter ended October 2016 compared to a net loss of \$2.1 million a year earlier, while revenues increased +11.9% to \$222.3 million from \$198.6 million. [Quick Link 10](#)
-  Ollie'S Bargain Outlet Holdings Inc.'s revenues increased +15.7% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$202.0 million from \$174.6 million a year earlier, while net income rose +54.7% to \$10.5 million from \$6.8 million. [Quick Link 11](#)
-  Bob Evans Farms Inc's revenues decreased -2.8% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$316.0 million from \$325.0 million a year earlier, while net income fell -96.6% to \$0.2 million from \$6.4 million. [Quick Link 12](#)
-  Finish Line Inc reported a net loss of \$40.4 million for the quarter ended November 2016 compared to a net loss of \$21.8 million a year earlier, while net sales increased +3.0% to \$371.7 million from \$361.0 million. [Quick Link 13](#)
-  Express Inc's revenues decreased -7.4% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$506.1 million from \$546.6 million a year earlier, while net income fell -55.8% to \$11.6 million from \$26.3 million. [Quick Link 14](#)
-  Tailored Brands Inc reported net earnings of \$28.4 million for the quarter ended October 2016 compared to a net loss of \$27.2 million a year earlier, while revenues decreased -6.6% to \$575.1 million from \$615.9 million. [Quick Link 15](#)
-  Guess? Inc's revenues increased +2.9% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$536.3 million from \$521.0 million a year earlier, while net earnings fell -26.6% to \$9.1 million from \$12.4 million. [Quick Link 16](#)
-  Francesca's Holdings Corp's net sales increased +15.2% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$119.5 million from \$103.7 million a year earlier, while net income rose +39.4% to \$9.7 million from \$7.0 million. [Quick Link 17](#)
-  Isle of Capri Casinos's net sales decreased -0.9% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$198.6 million from \$200.5 million a year earlier, while net income rose +107.9% to \$23.7 million from \$11.4 million. [Quick Link 18](#)
-  Sears Holdings Corp reported a net loss of \$748.0 million for the quarter ended October 2016 compared to a net loss of \$454.0 million a year earlier, while revenues decreased -12.5% to \$5.03 billion from \$5.75 billion. [Quick Link 19](#)
-  Pier 1 Imports Inc's net sales decreased -0.4% for the quarter ended November 2016 to \$475.9 million from \$478.1 million a year earlier, while net income rose +24.4% to \$13.6 million from \$10.9 million. [Quick Link 20](#)
-  Zumiez Inc's revenues increased +8.4% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$221.4 million from \$204.3 million a year earlier, while net income rose +10.9% to \$10.7 million from \$9.7 million. [Quick Link 21](#)
-  Culp Inc's revenues decreased -2.1% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$75.3 million from \$77.0 million a year earlier, while net income rose +18.8% to \$4.5 million from \$3.8 million. [Quick Link 22](#)
-  Tilly'S Inc's revenues increased +7.4% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$152.1 million from \$141.7 million a year earlier, while net income rose +128.5% to \$6.4 million from \$2.8 million. [Quick Link 23](#)
-  Barnes & Noble Education Inc's revenues increased +2.0% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$770.7 million from \$755.9 million a year earlier, while net income fell -12.3% to \$29.3 million from \$33.4 million. [Quick Link 24](#)
-  Fred's Inc reported a net loss of \$38.4 million for the quarter ended October 2016 compared to a net income of \$1.4 million a year earlier, while revenues decreased -4.5% to \$516.7 million from \$541.0 million. [Quick Link 25](#)


 Duluth Holdings Inc.'s net sales increased +21.2% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$67.0 million from \$55.3 million a year earlier, while net income fell -69.5% to \$0.5 million from \$1.5 million. [Quick Link 26](#)


 Hooker Furniture Corp's net sales increased +122.4% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$145.3 million from \$65.3 million a year earlier, while net income rose +39.5% to \$6.5 million from \$4.6 million. [Quick Link 27](#)


 Vera Bradley Inc's revenues remained flat at \$126.7 million for the quarter ended October 2016 as compared to a year earlier, while net income fell -14.5% to \$8.8 million from \$10.3 million. [Quick Link 28](#)

Consumer Staples:


 United Natural Foods Inc's revenues increased +9.6% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$2.28 billion from \$2.08 billion a year earlier, while net income fell -3.0% to \$29.2 million from \$30.1 million. [Quick Link 29](#)

 Sanderson Farms Inc's net sales increased +0.7% for the year ended October 2016 to \$2.82 billion from \$2.80 billion a year earlier, while net income fell -12.5% to \$189.0 million from \$216.0 million. [Quick Link 30](#)


 Central Garden & Pet Co's revenues increased +10.9% for the year ended September 2016 to \$1.83 billion from \$1.65 billion a year earlier, while net income rose +39.2% to \$44.5 million from \$32.0 million. [Quick Link 31](#)


 National Beverage Corp's net sales increased +13.7% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$203.2 million from \$178.7 million a year earlier, while net income rose +60.7% to \$24.6 million from \$15.3 million. [Quick Link 32](#)


Financials:

 Ezc Corp reported a net loss of \$80.7 million for the year ended September 2016 compared to a net loss of \$89.2 million a year earlier, while revenues increased +6.3% to \$428.2 million from \$403.0 million. [Quick Link 33](#)


Health Care:


 Neogen Corp's revenues increased +14.0% for the quarter ended November 2016 to \$90.7 million from \$79.6 million a year earlier, while net income rose +22.0% to \$11.2 million from \$9.1 million. [Quick Link 34](#)


 HealthEquity Inc's revenues increased +41.9% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$43.4 million from \$30.6 million a year earlier, while net income rose +46.9% to \$6.0 million from \$4.1 million. [Quick Link 35](#)


 Analogic Corp's revenues increased +5.4% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$121.1 million from \$115.0 million a year earlier, while net income rose +83.3% to \$2.5 million from \$1.4 million. [Quick Link 36](#)


Industrials:


 Abm Industries Inc's revenues increased +4.9% for the year ended October 2016 to \$5.14 billion from \$4.90 billion a year earlier, while net income fell -25.0% to \$57.2 million from \$76.3 million. [Quick Link 37](#)


 Korn/Ferry International's revenues increased +42.4% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$415.0 million from \$291.3 million a year earlier, while net income rose +67.8% to \$30.2 million from \$18.0 million. [Quick Link 38](#)

 Apogee Enterprises Inc's revenues increased +15.0% for the quarter ended November 2016 to \$274.1 million from \$238.3 million a year earlier, while net earnings rose +21.8% to \$22.6 million from \$18.5 million. [Quick Link 39](#)













 Argan Inc's revenues increased +53.9% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$175.4 million from \$114.0 million a year earlier, while net income rose +67.2% to \$18.1 million from \$10.8 million. [Quick Link 40](#)

 NCI Building Systems Inc's net sales increased +7.7% for the year ended October 2016 to \$1.68 billion from \$1.56 billion a year earlier, while net income rose +186.9% to \$50.6 million from \$17.7 million. [Quick Link 41](#)




 Aerovironment Inc reported a net loss of \$4.2 million for the quarter ended October 2016 compared to a net income of \$4.4 million a year earlier, while revenues decreased -40.7% to \$29.4 million from \$49.5 million. [Quick Link 42](#)

 Powell Industries Inc's revenues decreased -14.6% for the year ended September 2016 to \$565.2 million from \$661.9 million a year earlier, while net income rose +64.3% to \$15.5 million from \$9.4 million. [Quick Link 43](#)


Information Technology:

-  Science Applications Internati's revenues decreased -2.6% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$1.11 billion from \$1.14 billion a year earlier, while net income rose +23.5% to \$42.0 million from \$34.0 million. [Quick Link 44](#)
-  Finisar Corp's revenues increased +15.2% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$369.9 million from \$321.1 million a year earlier, while net income rose +634.5% to \$48.8 million from \$6.6 million. [Quick Link 45](#)
-  Pure Storage Inc reported a net loss of \$78.8 million for the quarter ended October 2016 compared to a net loss of \$56.5 million a year earlier, while revenues increased +49.9% to \$197.0 million from \$131.4 million. [Quick Link 46](#)
-  Verint Systems Inc reported a net loss of \$8.2 million for the quarter ended October 2016 compared to a net income of \$7.6 million a year earlier, while revenues decreased -8.9% to \$258.9 million from \$284.1 million. [Quick Link 47](#)
-  Semtech Corp's net sales increased +18.5% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$137.2 million from \$115.8 million a year earlier, while net income rose +187.7% to \$30.8 million from \$10.7 million. [Quick Link 48](#)
-  Box Inc reported a net loss of \$38.2 million for the quarter ended October 2016 compared to a net loss of \$55.1 million a year earlier, while revenues increased +30.7% to \$102.8 million from \$78.7 million. [Quick Link 49](#)
-  Ambarella Inc's revenues increased +7.8% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$100.5 million from \$93.2 million a year earlier, while net income fell -1.4% to \$29.1 million from \$29.5 million. [Quick Link 50](#)
-  Methode Electronics Inc's revenues increased +0.4% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$209.3 million from \$208.4 million a year earlier, while net income rose +17.5% to \$24.9 million from \$21.2 million. [Quick Link 51](#)
-  Secureworks Corp - A reported a net loss of \$7.7 million for the quarter ended October 2016 compared to a net loss of \$18.5 million a year earlier, while revenues increased +21.5% to \$107.1 million from \$88.2 million. [Quick Link 52](#)
-  Photronics Inc's net sales decreased -7.8% for the year ended October 2016 to \$483.5 million from \$524.2 million a year earlier, while net income rose +3.5% to \$46.2 million from \$44.6 million. [Quick Link 53](#)
-  Xcerra Corp reported a net income of \$0.02 million for the quarter ended October 2016 compared to a net loss of \$1.7 million a year earlier, while net sales increased +2.2% to \$80.1 million from \$78.4 million. [Quick Link 54](#)
-  Bazaarvoice Inc reported a net loss of \$4.1 million for the quarter ended October 2016 compared to a net loss of \$4.9 million a year earlier, while revenues increased +1.0% to \$50.4 million from \$49.9 million. [Quick Link 55](#)


Materials:

-  Greif Inc's net sales decreased -8.3% for the year ended October 2016 to \$3.32 billion from \$3.62 billion a year earlier, while net income rose +4.2% to \$74.9 million from \$71.9 million. [Quick Link 56](#)
-  Worthington Industries Inc's revenues increased +4.0% for the half year ended November 2016 to \$727.8 million from \$699.8 million a year earlier, while net earnings rose +99.2% to \$46.6 million from \$23.4 million. [Quick Link 57](#)
-  KMG Chemicals Inc's net sales decreased -0.2% for the quarter ended October 2016 to \$76.5 million from \$76.7 million a year earlier, while net income rose +25.1% to \$5.7 million from \$4.6 million. [Quick Link 58](#)

Telecommunication Services:

-  IDT Corp's revenues increased +8.6% for the quarter ended September 2016 to \$184.1 million from \$169.5 million a year earlier, while net income fell -42.0% to \$24.6 million from \$42.4 million. [Quick Link 59](#)

Utilities:

-  TerraForm Power Inc reported a net loss of \$0.5 million for the quarter ended October 2016 compared to a net loss of \$28.1 million a year earlier, while revenues increased +118.3% to \$153.9 million from \$70.5 million. [Quick Link 60](#)

1. "Big Lots Inc Reports Third Quarter Results" <https://goo.gl/gCNUeC> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
2. "Five Below, Inc. Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2016 Results" <http://investor.fivebelow.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1001860> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
3. "Dave & Buster's Entertainment, Inc. Announces Third Quarter 2016 Results" <http://ir.daveandbusters.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1003031> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
4. "La-Z-Boy Reports Fiscal 2017 Second-Quarter Results" <http://investors.la-z-boy.com/phoenix.zhtml?c=92596&p=irol-newsArticle&ID=2226661> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
5. "RH Reports Third Quarter Fiscal 2016 Financial Results" <http://ir.restorationhardware.com/phoenix.zhtml?c=79100&p=irol-newsArticle&ID=2228625> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
6. "Genesco Reports Third Quarter Fiscal 2017 Results" <http://phx.corporate-ir.net/phoenix.zhtml?c=75042&p=RssLanding&cat=news&id=2227162> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
7. "Ascena Retail Group Inc Reports First Quarter Fiscal 2017 Results" <http://phx.corporate-ir.net/External.File?item=UGFyZW50SUQ9MzYwMDkzFENoaWxkSUQ9LTF8VHlwZT0z&t=1&cb=636165439166863510> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
8. "G-III Apparel Group, Ltd. Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2017 Results" <http://ir.g-iii.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1001869> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
9. "Smith & Wesson Holding Corp Reports Second Quarter Fiscal 2017 Results" <http://ir.smith-wesson.com/phoenix.zhtml?c=90977&p=irol-newsArticle&ID=2227043> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
10. "Oxford Reports Third Quarter Fiscal 2016 Results" <http://filings.oxfordinc.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1003038> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
11. "Ollie's Bargain Outlet Holdings, Inc. Announces Fiscal 2016 Third Quarter Results" <http://investors.ollies.us/phoenix.zhtml?c=254045&p=irol-newsArticle&ID=2228327> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
12. "Bob Evans Reports Fiscal 2017 Second-Quarter Results" <http://investors.bobevans.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1002754> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
13. "Finish Line Reports Third Quarter Fiscal Year 2017 Results" <http://corporate.finishline.com/phoenix.zhtml?c=81647&p=irol-newsArticle&ID=2231094> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
14. "Express, Inc. Reports Third Quarter 2016 Results" http://phx.corporate-ir.net/phoenix.zhtml?c=235276&p=irol-newsArticle_print&ID=2226765 (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
15. "Tailored Brands, Inc. Reports Fiscal 2016 Third Quarter Results" <http://ir.tailoredbrands.com/press-releases/detail/1799> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
16. "Guess?, Inc. Reports Third Quarter Results" <http://investors.guess.com/phoenix.zhtml?c=92506&p=irol-newsArticle&ID=2226662> (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
17. "Francesca's Holdings Corp Reports Third Quarter Results" <http://investors.francescas.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1002845> (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
18. "Isle Of Capri Casinos, Inc. Announces Fiscal 2017 Second Quarter Results" <https://isleofcapricasinos.investorroom.com/2016-12-01-Isle-Of-Capri-Casinos-Inc-Announces-Fiscal-2017-Second-Quarter-Results> (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
19. "Sears Holdings Reports Third Quarter 2016 Results" <https://searsholdings.com/press-releases/pr/2018> (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
20. "Pier 1 Imports, Inc. Reports Third Quarter Fiscal 2017 Results" http://phx.corporate-ir.net/phoenix.zhtml?c=117517&p=irol-newsArticle_print&ID=2229846 (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
21. "Zumiez Inc. Announces Fiscal 2016 Third Quarter Results" http://ir.zumiez.com/phoenix.zhtml?c=188692&p=irol-newsArticle_print&ID=2227036 (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
22. "Culp Announces Results for Second Quarter Fiscal 2017" http://phx.corporate-ir.net/phoenix.zhtml?c=62145&p=irol-newsArticle_print&ID=2227055 (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
23. "Tilly's, Inc. Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2016 Results" http://phx.corporate-ir.net/phoenix.zhtml?c=247315&p=irol-newsArticle_print&ID=2226639 (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
24. "Barnes & Noble Education Reports Second Quarter 2017 Financial Results" <http://investor.bned.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1002871> (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
25. "Fred's Announces Third Quarter 2016 Results" <http://www.fredsinc.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/12/FRED-3Q16.pdf> (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
26. "Duluth Holdings Inc. Announces Third Quarter Results" http://ir.duluthtrading.com/phoenix.zhtml?c=254169&p=irol-newsArticle_print&ID=2228626 (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
27. "Hooker Furniture Reports Results for Third Quarter" <http://investors.hookerfurniture.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1003117> (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
28. "Vera Bradley Announces Fiscal Third Quarter 2017 Results" <http://investors.verabradley.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1003105> (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
29. "United Natural Foods, Inc. Announces First Quarter Fiscal 2017 Results" <http://phx.corporate-ir.net/phoenix.zhtml?c=93228&p=irol-newsArticle&ID=2228322> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
30. "Sanderson Farms, Inc. Reports Results For Fiscal 2016" <http://ir.sandersonfarms.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1004335> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
31. "Central Garden & Pet Company Announces Fiscal 2016 Results" <http://ir.central.com/file/Index?KeyFile=36938534> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
32. "National Beverage Corp Announces Second Quarter Results" http://files.shareholder.com/downloads/FIZ/3483880759x0x919417/495C3FF4-2EF6-49F8-866A-3BD7C626D75E/FIZZ_News_2016_11_30_General_Releases.pdf (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
33. "EZCORP Announces Full-Year Fiscal 2016 Results" http://investors.ezcorp.com/download/Q4FY16+Earnings+Release+Final_120716.pdf (accessed Dec 21, 2016).

34. "Neogen Corp Reports Second Quarter Fiscal 2017 Results" <http://www.neogen.com/en/neogen-reports-23-percent-increase-in-net-income> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
35. "HealthEquity Reports Third Quarter Results" <http://ir.healthequity.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1003032> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
36. "Analogic Announces Results for the First Quarter" <http://investor.analogic.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1003049> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
37. "ABM Industries Announces 2016 Full Year Results" <http://investor.abm.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1004059> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
38. "Korn/Ferry International Reports Second Quarter Results" <https://goo.gl/LOVnVb> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
39. "Apogee's Strong FY17 Q3 Results" <http://phx.corporate-ir.net/phoenix.zhtml?c=62379&p=irol-newsArticle&ID=2229864> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
40. "Argan, Inc. Reports Third Quarter Results" http://www.arganinc.com/pdf_files/3rd_qtr_17_financials.pdf (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
41. "NCI Building Systems Reports 2016 Fiscal Year End Results" <https://goo.gl/hTUJqH> (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
42. "AeroVironment, Inc. Announces Fiscal 2017 Second Quarter Results" <http://investor.avinc.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1003046> (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
43. "Powell Industries Announces Fiscal 2016 Results" <http://investor.shareholder.com/powell/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1003054> (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
44. "SAIC Announces Results for the Third Quarter of Fiscal Year 2017" <http://investors.saic.com/press-release/financial/saic-announces-financial-results-third-quarter-fiscal-year-2017> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
45. "Finisar Announces Record Second Fiscal Quarter Results" <http://investor.finisar.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1003447> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
46. "Pure Storage Inc Announces Third Quarter 2017 Results" https://s21.q4cdn.com/687136699/files/doc_financials/earnings_releases/Pure-Storage-Q3Y17-earnings-Release.pdf (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
47. "Verint Reports Third Quarter Results" <http://www.verint.com/assets/verint/resources/ir/october-31-2016-earnings-press-release-exhibit-99-1b.pdf> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
48. "Semtech Announces Third Quarter of Fiscal Year 2017 Results" <http://investors.semtech.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1001601> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
49. "Box Reports Record Third Quarter Results" <http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20161130006282/en> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
50. "Ambarella, Inc. Announces Third Quarter Fiscal Year 2017 Results" <http://investor.ambarella.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1001871> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
51. "Methode Electronics, Inc. Reports Fiscal 2017 Second-Quarter Results" <http://irdirect.net/prviewer/release/id/2236954> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
52. "SecureWorks Reports Third Quarter Fiscal 2017 Results" <https://goo.gl/Wg0UWj> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
53. "Photronics Reports Fiscal 2016 Results" <https://investor.shareholder.com/photronics/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1002817> (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
54. "Xcerra Announces First Quarter Results" <http://abea-31xw3y.client.shareholder.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1001666> (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
55. "Bazaarvoice, Inc. Announces its Results for the Second Fiscal Quarter of 2017" <http://investors.bazaarvoice.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=1001579> (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
56. "Greif Reports Fourth Quarter and Fiscal 2016 Results" <https://goo.gl/dyl4HY> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
57. "Worthington Reports Second Quarter Fiscal 2017 Results" <http://phx.corporate-ir.net/phoenix.zhtml?c=98793&p=irol-newsArticle&ID=2230728> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).
58. "KMG Reports First Quarter 2017 Financial Results" <http://investor.kmgchemicals.com/phoenix.zhtml?c=76939&p=irol-newsArticle&ID=2229094> (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
59. "IDT Reports Q2 Fiscal Year 2017 Financial Results" <http://ir.idt.com/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=996451> (accessed Dec 21, 2016).
60. "Terraform Power Reports 1Q 2016 Financial Results" <http://ir.terraform.com/phoenix.zhtml?c=253464&p=irol-newsArticle&ID=2228048> (accessed Dec 20, 2016).